

Amend CSSB 1489 (house committee printing) as follows:

(1) Strike SECTION 1 of the bill (page 1, lines 5 through 13).

(2) In SECTION 2 of the bill, in amended Section 25.094(a)(1), Education Code (page 1, lines 17 through 18), strike "and younger than 18 years of age".

(3) In SECTION 3 of the bill, in added Section 51.03(e-1)(2), Family Code (page 2, line 7), strike "18" and substitute "21".

(4) In SECTION 9 of the bill, in amended Article 102.0174(b), Code of Criminal Procedure (page 5, line 19), strike "the municipal court employs" and substitute "the municipality employs".

(5) In SECTION 9 of the bill, in amended Article 102.0174(b), Code of Criminal Procedure (page 5, line 20), strike "municipal court that does not employ" and substitute "municipality that does not employ".

(6) In SECTION 11 of the bill, in added Section 25.0915(b)(1), Education Code (page 9, line 21), between "school" and "certifying", insert "district".

(7) In SECTION 11 of the bill, in added Section 25.0915(b)(1)(A), Education Code (page 9, line 22), between "school" and "applied", insert "district".

(8) In SECTION 15 of the bill, in amended Section 102.121(6), Government Code (page 13, line 19), strike "the court" and substitute "the municipality".

(9) Renumber SECTIONS of the bill accordingly.